Opening net PP&E - Note 1 613,158,000 651,911,000

   Additions 83,771,000   86,106,000

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) (45,018,000)  (48,924,000)

   Closing net PP&E (1) 651,911,000 689,093,000

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2011, the transition
year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 613,158,000 659,803,000

   Additions 81,202,000   72,347,000

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) (34,557,000)  (33,486,000)

   Closing net PP&E (2) 659,803,000 698,664,000

Diff i Cl i t PP&E CGAAP MIFRS (Sh

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2012.

Appendix 2-EA - revised only for purposed of responding to Undertaking JT1.4
IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2012 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2012 for financial reporting purposes

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown
as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) (7,892,000)   (9,571,000)

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

Opening balance -   (7,892,000)   (9,571,000)   (7,178,250)   (4,785,500)   (2,392,750)

Amounts added in the year (7,892,000)   (1,679,000)

Sub-total (7,892,000)   (9,571,000)   (9,571,000)   (7,178,250)   (4,785,500)   (2,392,750)
Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation
expense  - Note 2 2,392,750   2,392,750   2,392,750   2,392,750

   Closing balance in deferral account (7,892,000)   (9,571,000)   (7,178,250)   (4,785,500)   (2,392,750)   -

Effect on Revenue Requirement
Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 (2,392,750)   WACC

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E
balance at WACC  - Note 3 -

Disposition
Period - Note

4
4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing (2,392,750)

Notes:

1  For an applicant that adopts IFRS on January 1, 2012, the PP&E values as of January 1, 2011 under both CGAAP and MIFRS should be the same.

2  Amortization of the deferred balance in Account 1575 will start from the rebasing year.

   Assume the utility requests for a certain disposition period, the amortization that should be included in the depreciation expense is calculated as: